NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted November 18, 2021

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: November 22, 2021

<u>TIME</u>: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building, 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve minutes of the November 9, 2021 City Council	
2.	Meeting. Approve Payment Application #7 in the amount of \$33,861.00	
	to Kelly Construction Group, LLC and approve clear lien certificate for the Municipal Oaks Pavilion.	
3.	Approve bids and award bid for the roof replacement of the Arts Council building.	
4.	Approve bid and award bid for portable fire equipment.	
5.	Approve 2 agreements with Certified Alarms for the Wastewater Dept.	
6.	Authorize the advertisement for methane leak detector.	
7.	Discussion on Utility Relocate Agreements for Move EBR widening project.	

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc (225) 665-8121, describing the assistance that is necessary.